
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021860-2021 

Contract

Territorios Forestales Sostenibles (TEFOS) Monitoring,
Evaluation and Learning

The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021860

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dcd3  

Published 3 September 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

1 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0ET

Email

internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@beis.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7825451612

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021860-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021860-2021
mailto:internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@beis.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-
industrial-strategy

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Territorios Forestales Sostenibles (TEFOS) Monitoring, Evaluation and Learning

Reference number

TRN 2599/09/2020

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Monitoring, Evaluation and Learning (MEL) services for the seven-year TEFOS programme
which will provide grant funding to support the Government of Colombia (GoC) to tackle
deforestation in conflict-affected areas.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,099,984

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

77231500 - Forest monitoring or evaluation services

75211200 - Foreign economic-aid-related services

79315000 - Social research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TEFOS is a new flagship programme under the BEIS International Climate Finance . It will
provide grant funding to support the Government of Colombia to tackle deforestation in
conflict-affected areas, through three programme “pillars”: i) strengthening land registry



Page 4 to 7

systems to incentivise sustainable land management, ii) strengthening the criminal justice
system to tackle environmental crime in forestation hotspots, and iii) creating and promoting
innovative, sustainable economic opportunities for communities.

The MEL Partner will undertake monitoring and evaluation activity, which will assess whether
programme outputs, outcomes and impact are being achieved. It will be important that in
delivering the requirements, the MEL Supplier assesses how the individual effects of the
different pillars work together to be more than the sum of their parts to realise the intended
outcomes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: T1: Understanding of the project context / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: T2: Clear and Realistic delivery plan / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Team structure, experience and technical expertise / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management Skills / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 35

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 240-594934

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2599/09/2020

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:594934-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Tetra Tech International Development Limited

1 Northfield Road, Reading

Berkshire

RG1 8AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03799145

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,099,984



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=623311272

 GO Reference: GO-202193-PRO-18850428

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

1 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0ET

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=623311272
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-19T10:36:53+0100
	TCPDF




